Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bard-Wyers Company, D/B/A Bard-Wyers Sports, Inc.	Name: Norco Products, Ltd.
V 1	Internal Address: 1465 Kebet Way
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, V3C 6L3
3. Nature of conveyance:	Canada
Assignment Merger	1465 Kohot Way
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1465 Kebet Way
Other	
	City: Port Coquitlam State: BC Zip: V3C 6L3
08-05-2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional flame(s) & address(es) attached? Tes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5,377,885
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5,215,232
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Ancel W. Lewis, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
425 West Mulberry Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fort Collins, Colorado 80521	703 F In
Street Address: 425 West Mulberry	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 101	
City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80521	AM 9.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	21 40
Ancel W. Lewis, Jr.	ull. In 8/12/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

08/18/2003 ECOOPER 00000104 5377885

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

ents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bard-Wyers Company, d.b.a. Bard-Wyers Sports, Inc., of 4433 Glencoe Street, Denver, Colorado, 80216, U.S.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America; No. 5,377,885, issued January 3, 1995, entitled DETACHABLE LEVER ACTION ARTICLE CARRIER, and No. 5,215,232, issued June 1, 1993, entitled TIRE MOUNTED ARTICLE CARRIER ASSEMBLY, and

WHEREAS, Norco Products, Ltd., of 1465 Kebet Way, Port Coquitlam, B.C., V3C 6L3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, Bard-Wyers Company, d.b.a. Bard-Wyers Sports, Inc., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Norco Products, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patents aforesaid, the same to held and enjoyed by said Norco Products, Ltd., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for his own use, and for the use of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1

2

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014384 FRAME: 0108